504142752 12/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4182597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS D. BOSCHER	12/12/2016
PATRICK CHOQUET	12/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUXEMBOURG INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	41, RUE DU BRILL
City:	BELVAUX
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-4422

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15355267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: srichards@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP **Address Line 1:** 155 SEAPORT BLVD.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTV-160.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA RICHARDS
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra Richards/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=MTV-160_01_Executed_Boscher_&_Choquet_Assignment#page1.tif source=MTV-160_01_Executed_Boscher_&_Choquet_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504142752 REEL: 040723 FRAME: 0181

ASSIGNMENT

We, Nicolas D. Boscher, of 74, avenue de la Fonderie, 57390 Audun-le-Tiche, FRANCE; and Patrick Choquet, of 40 Rue Robert Schuman, Longeville-les-Metz, 57050, FRANCE

for valuable consideration received from Luxembourg Institute of Science and Technology, having its principal place of business at 41, rue du Brill, L-4422 Belvaux, Luxembourg, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

LUXEMBOURG INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"ULTRA-THIN, PINHOLE-FREE, FLEXIBLE METAL-ORGANIC FILMS"

described in provisional application Serial No. 15/355,267, filed on November 18, 2016, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this 42*	day of Decomber	, 2016.
	Ву:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- Nicolas D. Boscher
Then personally appeared the abount instrument to be his free act and d	ve-named Nicolas D. Bosch leed, before me, this <u>17 in</u> c	er and acknowledged the foregoing lay of Nicola 2016.
		arrange.

Wilness signature

Witness Name (please print)

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT APPL. NO.: 15/355,267 DOCKET NO.: MTV-160.01

WITNESS my hand this 12 day of 3, 2016.

By

Patrick Choquet

Then personally appeared the above-named Patrick Choquet and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 47 the day of here were also account to the foregoing day of here were also account to the foregoing day of here were act and deed, before me, this 47 the day of here were act and deed, before me, this 47 the day of here were account to the foregoing day of here were account to the foregoing day of here were account to the day of the foregoing day of here were account to the day of the foregoing day of the f

Witness signature

TFFLIM Several
Witness Name (please print)

84627030.1

PATENT REEL: 040723 FRAME: 0183